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CMAS5000 Communications Media Analyzer

File: UTICA.ALBANY.1310.001 | Range: 64000 ft/3.281 ft

Time: 2/5/03 4:13 PM (-5) Pulse: 100 ns [H]
Fiber: Pirelli 41310 nm

Props: FAS | Avgs: 20096

58RI TE
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Wednesday, February 5, 2003 4:28:09 PM
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Test

L] nications Media Analyzer
Press (O for auto test
Jrace LASER OFF Press << to use current settings

A=0.9926, Refl=NiA

MLD‘:?L '

ok 1] 1k

Real Time

A

1550 nm

Km
—
20kmi0.12...

Il

A 0.9926 km Loss (dB) File: Unsaved Range: 20 km/0.125 m
! Time: 2/5/03 4:26 PM (-5) Pulse: 10 ns [H]
B:  3.0148 km
2-PtLoss:  .9.405| Fiber: Other A: 1550 nm
A->B:  2.0223 km Props: Avgs: 4096

Other
IOR: 1.468200
BSC: -82.0 dB
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Origin

More...
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' C- and L- bands

* SMR=1 with up to 256k
averages (typical, subtract
approximately 2 dB of range
to 98% peak noise. Bellcore
TR-TSY-000196 lssue 2)

* Using Bellcore TRTSY-
000196 |ssue (typical)

* Deadzones measured on
-45 dB reflections (typical)

* Wavelength depandant

Specifications are subject o
changs without notice

&l R CDEONDR:

Chromatic Dispersion Specifications

Wavelength Range
Dynamic Range

Dispersion Range

Dispersion Accuracy’

g Accuracy

Number of Testing Wavelengths
Test Time

Number of Fibers Required

1310 through 1825 nm
38 dB (105 km iz the typical range

There is no physical limitation on either the negative

or positive dispersion that can ba measured.
10.7 pafnm*km or * 4% {greater number)
Typically £ 10 nm

(i}

< 4 minutes for 50 km

Cne

OTDR Module Specifications

Fiber Type
Center Wavelength

Spectral Width (RMS)

Dynamic Range *

Initial Reflective Deadzone®

Initial Non-Reflective Deadzone*

Linaarity

Pulsewidth®

Distance Resolution

Distance Range Setting

Loss Resolution

Distance Sampling (Range Dependent)
Data Points

Distance Accuracy

Laser Safety

Single-mode (Tn-wavelegth)

1310 nm £20 nm
1550 nm £20 nm
1625 nm £16 nm

1310 nm: <15 nm
1560 nm: <15 nm
1625 nm: <15 nm

1310 nm: 38 dB
1560 nm: 38 dB
1625 nm: 38 dB

1310 nm: 4 meters
1550 nm: 4 meters
1625 nm: 4 meters

1310 nm: 8 meters
1550 nm: B meters
1625 nm: 8 meters

0.04 dB/dB

5 ns to 20 ps

0.0001 km, 0.1 m, 1 i, 0.0001 mi
5§, 20, 50, 125, 260, 300 km
0.001 dB

0.125,0.25,05,1,2, 4,8, 186 m
Up to 256,000

0.0025% of distance measurement
+ distance resolution + index uncertainty

Mests IECE0825-1 Class | and CDRH Class 1
Requirements (Eye Safe) 21 CFR 1040

nritsu
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RRE
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CMA5000a CD-OTDR MW9076D1
(RERTFEH)

2000-4-03 15:03

Bl &
CH %l A 1625nmSM{A) AVG: 15/(A)
DR 50km(A) I0R: 1.466500 Res: 0.05m({A) b TaT
P, 10ns(A) ATT. 13.0004B(A)
EEYIDEL
CMAS000 Communications Media Analyzer OTDRCD Friday, January 12, 2007 1:22:
CDEE
Results LASER OFF
~ ATk b
Afnm) D (psinm) | S (psinm”™2) G (ps) Fiber Length
1520000 301093 125177 30782609 4
T 1530000 313508 123131 33855784 | | ZU9%Hkm i
2 sa000 15400000 325722 121151 37052096 o
£ 1543778 330285 120420 38201301 bute 10.00000 dBidiv
18500000  337.740 119234 40360 iz g 4 0.01000 kmdiv
1552497 340.712 113765 41216614 FitType 7" BRTEE (OR) O #H
1560000 349570 117378 43306273 e <1 8 TSl 25.13538 km 1465500 D =R
- - .
‘ : : . 1670000 361213 115581 47360364 B 8 il 25.13546 km 1455600 Zoom| (Shi | (=]
- " wastength G e 15800000 372633 113840, 51030.041 Table 3 UBSIIN 25.13542 km _1.4ee100 t ﬁml;‘&
- g4 ¢ 1B25nm 25.13571 km 1468500 0 L
Fiber Data Summary User Defined ARG COM] 2000-4-10 13:50 E }F
Fiber -~ Filename: 20kmCD2006.12.21.csv
Fiber TD: 1 AD (nm): 1321.18 Dispiay [psrken] SMF:D{ A)=a+h A~2+c A~-2:1310nm
Cable TD: 1 80 (ps/nn~2): 1.8460 ) W b Tue
Length: 20.534 km Fit Type: 3-Term Sellmeier Options
Network RM% Error ips): 422.2652
Network ID: 20kmCDZ006.12.21 Coefficients Analysis
Operator A (ps.nm"2): 7.031E11 OTORETE
Operator . E (ps): 9.972E07 Options
Name: 1 © (ps.tm~-2): 2.308E-01
Comment
1
v /
4
L1 EESE
//
|
Sifin-7°

-2000 2000.00 psidiv
1300 1420 1540 1880 [ 40,000 nmrdiv

210,69 prm Q) BE

;15500
i 2117.076 [E& (7R 25.28783 ki) - =
16.24 psilnn - k) {A:1310 mm IOR: 1.465500) 1

0.05378 perinm’® k)| EREES 11308.7 nm «: F5EY
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sHRlY— Mz 5—
%5 TEL: 0120-827-221. FAX: 0120-542-425
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N
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R

T 812-0004 {F[@ REM M IELXEH1-8-28 YAV AITT
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